holdings in an 1007-acre section of Spring Creek forest preserve and will expand habitat and provide a 

buffer from impacts from neighboring properties. The Property will be acquired with a reserved life 

estate.

Through negotiations, the Owner of Record (the “Seller”), has agreed to sell the Property to the Forest 

Preserves for the sum of FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 

($520,000.00) plus closing costs up to $10,000.00 (up to $530,000.00 in total). The purchase price is based 

upon two (2) M.A.I. appraisals obtained by the Forest Preserves and is subject to the Forest Preserves’ 

satisfactory completion of its due diligence.

[...]

woodland. Protection of this parcel will keep habitat adjacent to 765-acre Schaumburg Road Grassland to 

the west. 

Through negotiations, the Owner of Record (the “Seller”), has agreed to sell the Property to the Forest 

Preserves for the sum of FIVE MILLION SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 

00/100 ($5,650,000.00) plus closing costs up to $10,000.00 (up to $5,660,000.00 in total). The purchase 

price is based upon two (2) M.A.I. appraisals obtained by the Forest Preserves and is subject to the 

Forest Preserves’ satisfactory completion of its due diligence.